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UPGRADATION OF IITs
Raghavan Shri M. K.;Singh Shri Hukum

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of upgradation of Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs);

(b) whether the quality and standard of education in engineering/technical institutes have declined over the years and if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the remedial measures being taken by the Government to address the issue including implementation of uniform syllabus in all the engineering/technical institutes?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) to (c) : A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARAS (a) TO (c) OF THE LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.318 REGARDING
"UPGRADATION OF IITS" RAISED BY SHRI M.K. RAGHAVAN AND SHRI HUKUM SINGH.

(a) : There is no proposal for upgradation of existing Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs).

(b) : No, Madam.

(c) : Does not arise.
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